RESOLUTION 2020 – 193

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF KRISTEN PEEL AS TAX ASSESSOR

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-146 requires every municipality to provide for the appointment of a Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, the current Tax Assessor is being re-appointed to their position; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor and Committee of Barnegat Township to reappoint Kristen Peel for the term of office starting on July 1, 2020 which will grant the assessor tenure in her position, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-146; and

WHEREAS, the assessor will hold public office hours on Monday through Friday, from 8:30a.m. To 4:30 p.m.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this Resolution #2020 -193 was duly adopted by the Township Committee at a public meeting held on June 4, 2020 to re-appoint a full time Tax Assessor; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT certified copies of said Resolution shall be forwarded to the following:

- 1. Director, Division of Taxation;
- 2. Administrator, Board of Taxation;
- 3. Administrator of the Municipality:
- 4. Certified Municipal Finance Officer;
- 5. Tax Assessor

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a meeting held on the 4th day of June, 2020 a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk